

MR-N/22-23/BARSOI-05

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Agreement No. - 31-MBD-2022-23

BARSOI

DIVISION

5601

SUB-DIVISION

M.B. NO. - 2020

MEASUREMENT BOOK

To 5 Khat Baba Sthan to Rahika Tola

1

Name to work—
 Situation of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Construction					
of Road from MR-N/22-23					
Barsoi /05, To 5 Kirat					
haba Sthan to Rakika					
Tola					
Agency:- Trimurthi Engicons and					
Traders private limited					
Agreement NO:- 31 MB1/ 2022-23					
Date of Commencement:- 12-12-2022					
Date of Completion:- 11-12-2023					
Date of measurement 9/03/23 to 10/04/23					
Record measurement					
① Plr & fixing of typical project board - E.I.T.					
					$1 \times 2.00 \text{ m} \times 2.00 \text{ m} = 2.00 \text{ m}^2$
② Clearing and grubbing road land - E.I.T.					
					$2 \times 10 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 2.00 \text{ m} = 1200.00 \text{ m}^2$
					$2 \times 5 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 2.00 \text{ m} = 600.00 \text{ m}^2$
					$2 \times 8 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 2.00 \text{ m} = 960.00 \text{ m}^2$
					$2 \times 5 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 2.00 \text{ m} = 600.00 \text{ m}^2$
					$2 \times 3 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 2.00 \text{ m} = 360.00 \text{ m}^2$
					$\text{Total} = 3720.00 \text{ m}^2$
					$= 0.372 \text{ Hect.}$

Continuation

2nd and final Bill
ABSTRACT OF COST

17

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work —					
From TOS Kirat Baba					
Station to Rghika Jola.					
under MR-N/22-23 Barsoi/05					
Agency —					
Trimurti Engineers and Traders					
Private Limited					
App. No. —					
31 MAD/2022-23					
Date of Commencement —					
12.12.2022					
Date of Completion —					
11.12.2023					
Date of Entry —					
8/12/23					
Actual Date of Completion					
8/12/23					
1/56) Clearing and Grubbing					
Road Land —					
0.372 Hec. vide TMB Pg (9)					
@ Rs 59728.13/Hec —					
Rs. 22218.00					
2/57) Cost of Sub-grade					
and earthen shoulders —					
280.02 m ² vide TMB Pg (13)					
@ Rs 261.68/m ² —					
Rs. 73276.00					
3/58) Construction of granular					
Sub base by providing					
well graded material —					
15.14 m ³ vide TMB Pg (9)					
@ Rs 2684.84/m ³ —					
Rs. 40648.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF Rs. 16,70,035.00
Add 124 hST (7)					Rs. 200404.00
Add 17. L.Cess (4)					Rs. 16700.00
Add S.Fee @ 10% (7)					Rs. 16737.00
					Rs. 1903876.00
Less 11.34% Belong (G)					Rs. 215900.00
					Rs. 16,87,976.00
Summar 8/12/23 J.E Chy 8/12/23 pu					

Material Statement up to date

1) Earthwork —	280.02 m ³		
@ Rs 35.00/m ³		Rs.	9804.00
2) Agg Size :-			
(i) 26.5 to 9.5 mm —	6.78 m ³		
@ Rs 886.00/m ³		Rs.	6007.00
(ii) 2.36 to 0.425 mm —	7.75 m ³		
@ Rs 143.32/m ³		Rs.	1111.00
(iii) 9.5 to 2.36 mm —	4.85 m ³		
@ Rs 424.21/m ³		Rs.	2051.00
(iv) 63 mm to 45 mm —	12.28 m ³		
@ Rs 975.00/m ³		Rs.	11973.00
Continuation			